

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON JULY 14, 2022
BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ABERDEEN
FOR THE SMITH COURT & SMITH ROAD IMPROVEMENTS



NAME:			Z BROTHERS CONCRETE		LUCAS BROTHERS, INC.													
ADDRESS:			304 JERNEE MILL ROAD		80 AMBOY ROAD													
CITY / STATE:			SAYREVILLE, NJ 08872		MORGANVILLE, NJ 07751													
BID GUARANTEE:			10% NTE \$20,000		10% NTE \$20,000													
SURETY:			YES		YES													
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Installation	LUMP SUM	\$60,063.10	\$60,063.10	\$62,361.30	\$62,361.30												
2	Flashing brackets, Type II	6 UN	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$0.01	\$0.06												
3	Storm	30 UN	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30												
4	Traffic cone	50 UN	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50												
5	Construction signs	103 SF	\$120.02	\$12,362.06	\$25.00	\$2,575.00												
6	Traffic director, municipal police allowance (\$40,000.00)	ALLOWANCE	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00												
7	Final price adjustment (\$5,200.00)	DOLLARS	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00												
8	Asphalt price adjustment (\$11,000.00)	DOLLARS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00												
9	Remove existing curb or related curb and gutter	1,955 LF	\$0.01	\$19.55	\$1.00	\$1,955.00												
10	Remove existing sidewalks	4,048 SF	\$0.01	\$40.48	\$0.50	\$2,024.00												
11	Remove and dispose of existing storm sewer structures (average casting)	2 UN	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02												
12	Remove and dispose of existing storm sewer pipes	89 LF	\$0.01	\$0.89	\$0.01	\$0.89												
13	Clearing (See I.S. \$20,000.00)	LUMP SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00												
14	Excavation, unclassified	2,262 CY	\$0.01	\$22.62	\$0.01	\$22.62												
15	Excavation excavation, unclassified	136 CY	\$0.01	\$1.36	\$1.00	\$136.00												
16	Excavation unclassified, wet pit	60 CY	\$165.13	\$9,907.80	\$25.00	\$1,500.00												
17	2" to 3-1/2" clean stone subbase (Minimum unit price bid \$10.00/CY)	635 CY	\$10.00	\$6,350.00	\$10.00	\$6,350.00												
18	Concrete roadway stabilization	1,901 SY	\$0.01	\$19.01	\$0.01	\$19.01												
19	Storm gasket aggregate base course, 6" thick (Minimum unit price bid \$10.00/CY)	700 CY	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00												
20	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	4,846 LF	\$0.51	\$2,471.46	\$0.01	\$48.46												
21	Tack coat	629 GAL	\$0.01	\$6.29	\$0.01	\$6.29												
22	Prime coat	2,092 GAL	\$0.01	\$20.92	\$0.01	\$20.92												
23	Hot mix asphalt 9.5MM surface course	494 TON	\$118.90	\$58,736.60	\$120.00	\$59,280.00												
24	Hot mix asphalt 1.5MM base course	1,475 TON	\$108.42	\$159,919.50	\$110.00	\$162,250.00												
25	PVC, 800-35 Leader drain extension or reconstruction	2 UN	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$300.00	\$600.00												
26	Concrete culvert	1 UN	\$1,783.65	\$1,783.65	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00												
27	10' dia. reinforced concrete pipe (RCP), Class V storm sewer with flexible emergency joints	618 LF	\$93.56	\$57,820.08	\$105.00	\$64,890.00												
28	Storm gasket aggregate for pipe trench	176 CY	\$66.91	\$11,776.16	\$0.01	\$1.76												
29	Manhole, 4' square, storm sewer	1 UN	\$4,542.56	\$4,542.56	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00												
30	Hot type B, 4'x4'	4 UN	\$3,460.41	\$13,841.64	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00												
31	Hot type B, 4'x4'	2 UN	\$3,460.41	\$6,920.82	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00												
32	Concrete sidewalk, 4" thick	5,398 SF	\$7.31	\$39,459.38	\$8.50	\$45,883.00												
33	Concrete drainage, reinforced, 4" thick	2,741 SF	\$8.46	\$23,188.86	\$9.00	\$24,669.00												
34	Hot mix asphalt driveway, 2" thick	271 SY	\$57.08	\$15,468.68	\$50.00	\$13,550.00												
35	Driveway installation, joints	109 SF	\$22.52	\$2,454.68	\$12.00	\$1,308.00												
36	Aggregate driveway, 4' thick	15 SY	\$81.75	\$1,226.25	\$40.00	\$600.00												
37	Detachable wearing surface	5 SY	\$207.04	\$1,035.20	\$420.00	\$2,100.00												
38	Concrete sloping curb	2,742 LF	\$29.49	\$80,861.58	\$32.00	\$87,744.00												
39	8" x 10' concrete vertical curb	124 LF	\$38.62	\$4,788.88	\$32.00	\$3,968.00												
40	Concrete block curb	36 LF	\$53.39	\$1,922.04	\$32.00	\$1,152.00												
41	8" x 8" pressure treated railroad tie siding	20 LF	\$62.51	\$1,250.20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00												
42	Removal of beam guide rail	40 LF	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00												
43	Traffic markings lines, 24" wide	88 LF	\$13.13	\$1,155.44	\$14.00	\$1,232.00												
44	Ground noise signs	2 UN	\$367.50	\$735.00	\$400.00	\$800.00												
45	Regulatory and warning signs	86 SF	\$42.00	\$3,612.00	\$45.00	\$3,870.00												
46	Temporary trench repair	277 SY	\$13.95	\$3,864.15	\$0.01	\$2.77												
47	Reel water valve box	7 UN	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$145.00	\$1,015.00												
48	Reel water meter pit	4 UN	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$145.00	\$580.00												
49	Reel manhole, sanitary sewer, using existing casting	3 UN	\$352.96	\$1,058.88	\$230.00	\$690.00												
50	Clean and line 8" dia. MCP sanitary sewer main using cured-in-place pipe (CIPP)	552 LF	\$65.26	\$36,023.52	\$72.00	\$39,744.00												
51	Clean and joint repair using 8" dia. PVC sanitary sewer resin using cured-in-place pipe (CIPP)	10 LF	\$703.50	\$7,035.00	\$84.00	\$840.00												
52	Manhole Rehabilitation - 6' to 8' Deep	3 UN	\$5,171.25	\$15,513.75	\$5,400.00	\$16,200.00												
53	Manhole Rehabilitation - 14' to 16' Deep	1 UN	\$6,720.00	\$6,720.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00												
54	Reel existing manhole frame and cover	3 UN	\$3,562.84	\$10,688.52	\$170.00	\$510.00												
55	Form and install new manhole frame and cover	3 UN	\$415.20	\$1,245.60	\$700.00	\$2,100.00												
56	Provide labor, equipment, materials and supervision for pre-tensioning of sanitary sewers	987 LF	\$13.40	\$13,225.80	\$1.80	\$1,776.60												
57	Pressure testing and grouting of sanitary sewer joints	20 UN	\$472.50	\$9,450.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00												
58	Temporary Bypass System	LUMP SUM	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00												
59	Clearing of sanitary sewer prior to CCTV inspection	987 LF	\$2.36	\$2,329.32	\$2.00	\$1,974.00												
60	Mechanical cleaning of sewers	50 LF	\$5.25	\$262.50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00												
61	Reinforce existing sanitary sewer channels	1 UN	\$259.87	\$259.87	\$650.00	\$650.00												
62	Reinforce existing sanitary sewer lateral	1 UN	\$5,721.06	\$5,721.06	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00												
63	4" dia. PVC 800-35 sanitary sewer lateral	1 LF	\$818.56	\$818.56	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00												
64	String-on saddle assembly with concrete encasement	1 UN	\$2,665.11	\$2,665.11	\$900.00	\$900.00												
65	8" x 4" PVC 800-35 pipe	1 UN	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$300.00	\$300.00												
66	8" dia. PVC 800-35 cleanout	1 UN	\$863.65	\$863.65	\$300.00	\$300.00												
67	Reel and adjust sanitary sewer cleanout	9 UN	\$0.01	\$0.09	\$250.00	\$2,250.00												
68	Reel gas valve box	6 UN	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$200.00	\$1,200.00												
69	Manhole concrete, class B, step	12 CY	\$203.67	\$2,444.04	\$330.00	\$3,960.00												
70	Manhole railing	9 LF	\$625.18	\$5,626.62	\$140.00	\$1,260.00												
71	2" rigid non-metallic conduit	100 LF	\$61.56	\$6,156.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00												
72	Concrete footing - Light pole	1 UN	\$3,988.67	\$3,988.67	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00												
73	12" x 24" x 30" Electrical Junction box	1 UN	\$3,119.11	\$3,119.11	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00												
74	Reelout, spreading, 4" thick	1,611 SY	\$0.01	\$16.11	\$7.00	\$11,277.00												
75	Storm liquid	182 CY	\$76.39	\$13,902.98	\$8.00	\$1,456.00												
76	Finishing	1,611 SY	\$1.27	\$2,045.97	\$1.50	\$2,416.50												
77	Grading	1,611 SY	\$7.67	\$12,356.37	\$10.00	\$16,110.00												
78	Shouldered handbarbed bar matting	200 SY	\$7.31	\$1,462.00	\$2.00	\$400.00												
79	Allowance for work not specified (\$20,000.00)	ALLOWANCE	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00												
TOTAL				** \$855,849.48		\$880,880.00												
APPARENT LOW BIDDER			IRREGULARITIES															